

RECORDATION F 10	126	9318 INTS ONLY		
Please record the attached origin	al doc	ument(a) or copy(ies) thereof		
Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties	Na	ne(s), Address(cs) of RECEIVING Perty (Parties);		
Jong Hoon OH	Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd. San 136-1, ami-Fi, Bual-846, Enter "X" if additional hames are attauled.			
Enter "X" if additional names are attached.	-6,	Enter "X" if additional harnes are attached.		
6-14-99 DOCIJMENT EXECUTION DATE(8): March 14, 1997				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	X	Assignment		
Merger	T	Security Agreement		
Change of Name	×	Other: Client has not received a Notice of Assignment Recordation. Assignment and \$40.00 Fee was originally filed on June 14, 1999 with Response to Notice to File Missing Parts. Finclosed is a copy of the Response and postcard showing PTO receipt stamped thereon.		
If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION;				
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):			
08/828,494	<u>,</u>			
Foter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached.				
	Number of Applications/Patents Involved:			
Mail correspondence concerning this document to:		Total fee (37 CFR § 1,21(n)): \$ 40		
Customer No. 020.121 Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004		Fee payment is enclosed.		
		Charge Fee to Deposit Account 15-0810		
	X	Charge Deticiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810.		
	X	Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.		
DO NOT USC TI IIS SPACE				
		Nospec		
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and current, and any attached copy is a true copy of the	F_QQ Attorney Ducket, 18298.118			
Signature:	Date	12/10/99		
Name of Person Signing: Allen S. Melser. Reg. 27,215	Nim	other of pages submitted (incl. covor sheet); 5		
الترجيب والمراج	<u> </u>	AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, SQA ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231				

DC#825/5VI

PATENT REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT UNFILED APPLICATION - SINGLE INVENTOR

긁

Whereas, I, the undersigned, Jong Hoon OH in "COLLINA ADDRESS STROBE SIGNAL GENERATOR FOR	invented certain improvements
for Letters Patent of the United States of America:	DYNAMIC RANDOM ACCESS METORY
was executed on even date herewith was filed on Pr. 13 1110 and was assigned A	pplication No. OF1827, 474

Whereas, Whereas Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) a corporation of Morea and having an address San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bual-sub, Ichon-shi, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Kyoungki-do, Korea

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignce may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

I authorize my attorneys at REID & PRIEST L.L.P. to insert into this Assignment document any identifying information concerning this patent application, such as its title, filing date and application number.

Inventor Jong Hoon OH Date

THELEN REID & PRIEST L.L.P.

701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 (202) 508-4000

PATENT RECORDED: 06/14/1999 REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0993